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ADDENDUM 001 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

     OJT Supportive Services – St. Louis 
     RFP 6-100401CB 

 
Offerors shall acknowledge receipt of Addendum 001 (ONE) by signing and including it 
with the original bid.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force. 
 
 

Name and Title of Signer 
(Print or type) 
 
 
 
 

Name and Title of Department Authority 
 
Cheryl Bonner  
Senior General Services Specialist 

Offeror Signature 
 
 
 
 
___________________________________ 
(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

Department of Transportation 

 
___________________________________ 
(Authorizing Signature) 

Date Signed:   Date Signed: 03/22/10 
 
 
 
 

1. Page 4- Determination of award in March 2010- what is the revised date? Late 
April 2010. 

 
2.  Page 4- Fiscal Year- October 1 – September 30 – will this run 2010-2011?  No.  

The fiscal year will be October 1, 2009 to September 30, 2010. 
 

3. Page 5- Attaining full or part-time employment by September 30, 2010- is there a 
revised date?  No, September 30, 2010 is the correct date. 
 

4. Page 7- Performance Period- October 1, 2009 to September 30, 2010- what are 
the revised dates?   There are no revised dates, October 1, 2009 to September 
30, 2010 is correct. 

  
5. Is this program limited to out of school participants requiring GED preparation?  

Or, do you mean a GED component must be made available, if needed?  The 
GED component should be made available if the student does not have a 
GED or high school diploma.   
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6. Is it the intent of the grant to assess the needs of participants and to customize the 
support services to ensure their successful transition into employment on a 
MoDOT Project?  The intent of the funding is to make sure participants are 
prepared and placed on federal-aid heavy highway projects. 

  
7. Is it the intent of this grant to pay for performance rather than cover the cost of 

training programs?  The funding will be based on the content of the program 
along with all the requirements set out in the RFP.  

 
8.   Is Request for Proposal 6-100401CB different from what is reported awarded by 

the following St. Louis Business Journal article of March 1, 2010 to the 
Construction Prep Center?  No, this proposal is not different.  However, this 
RFP is now open for the competitive process to any entity that would like to 
submit a proposal.   All responsive proposals will be evaluated based upon 
the published criteria set forth in the RFP and an award will be made to the 
entity with the highest evaluation points. 
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